## Outdoor Heritage Fund Status and Final Report Form/Guidelines

This report is used to show progress of grant projects funded through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Status Reports and the Final Report must be submitted as required in Contract.

Contract Number 001-002

Report Date 12/22/2014 Period Covered by Report

(01/01/2014 to 12/22/2014)

**Project Name** 

Community Outdoor Fitness Park

Project Sponsor Name

Minot Family YMCA

Responsible Official (Last, First Middle)

State

ND

Responsible Official's Title

Mueller, Cynthia Kay

**Director of Program Services** 

**Project Sponsor Address** 

3515 16<sup>th</sup> St SW

Minot Financial Update

City

Zip Code Telephone Number (701)852-0141

Please provide the following information regarding the funding for your project based on the contract award:

### Funds Spent this Reporting Period

(As appropriate please provide copies of receipts for purchases)

58701

Match Funding \$449,840.41

In-kind Funding **\$81,200.00** 

OHF Funding Requested for Reimbursement \$45,000.00

Total Funding Expended for this Reporting Period \$40.500.00

#### Total Funds Spent to Date

Match Funding \$449,840.41

In-kind Funding \$ 81,200.00

OHF Funding Received and Requested for Reimbursement \$45,000.00

Total Funding Expended to Date \$40,500.00

#### **Balance of Grant Funds**

Match Funding \$0

In-kind Funding **\$0** 

OHF Funding still to be Requested \$40,500.00

Total Funding to be Expended on this Project \$449,840.41

Do you anticipate needing to request a grant extension If yes, please explain

/ / Yes /**X**/ No

Work Completed during Period Covered by Report:

(This information will be posted on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Industrial Commission website)

On Tuesday September 30, 2014 a dedication and ribbon cutting ceremony was held for the NEW **Outdoor Community Fitness Park** at the Minot Family YMCA. All work has been completed and it is now open to the public for use.

This park offers recreational and fitness opportunities for the citizens of Minot free of charge. It is the only park in the southwest quadrant of the city. The Community Outdoor Fitness Park is designed to provide an outdoor environment that encourages Minot residents to exercise and play. It includes a playground, sports field, walking/jogging trail, 12 fitness stations, a game court and a picnic shelter all in an effort to provide recreational opportunities.

The Community Outdoor Fitness Park took advantage of the outdoor landscape by planting many North Dakota trees and shrubs, native perennials and grass. Over the years to come the trees will provide beauty, shelter and shade to the area. Friends and family have the opportunity to meet and spend time together is a wonderful setting.

The expected result of the Community Outdoor Fitness Park is full utilization of the park by the citizens of Minot enjoying its outdoor environment by walking on the trail, exercising on the fitness stations, having a family picnic at the picnic shelters and admiring the many new trees, shrubs and perennial flowers that are located throughout the park.



**Sport Court** 



Day Camp building and picnic shelter



Fitness Stations



**Donor Recognition** 

Photos of work completed are welcome (If appropriate, please submit photos of key elements of the project completed or in progress during reporting period) Do not exceed five photos per project report.

Signature of Responsible Official Cynthia Mueller Director of Program Services Minot Family YMCA

The project reports shall be provided to the Commission in both electronic and hard-copy formats with permission for unrestricted distribution. The electronic versions shall be in a suitable format for posting on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Commission website.



# Welcome to the Community Outdoor Fitness Park

#### COMMUNITY OUTDOOR FITNESS PARK RULES:

- 1. This area closes nightly at 11:00pm
- 2. This area is under Video Surveillance
- 3. Follow instructions on equipment for proper use
- All Children 8 years of age and younger must be accompanied by an individual at least 16 years old
- 5. The Minot Family YMCA is not responsible for accidents

#### COMMUNITY OUTDOOR FITNESS PARK CONTRIBUTORS:

American Bank Center Orlin & Millie Backes Kelly & Gail Bickler Otto Bremer Foundation **Burlington Northern Foundation** City of Minot Erdal Diri & Alecia Norby Joel & Connie Feist First International Bank & Trust First International Bank & Trust Employees **Hess Corporation** Investors Real Estate Trust James & Karen Jensen Klimpel Excavating Dennis & Jenelle Krueger KXMC CBS13 Lowes Floral & Garden Center **Lowes Printing** Magic City Financial Group Midcontinent Foundation Minot Area Community Foundation Minot Community Endowment Fund Minot Family YMCA Minot Jr. Golf Association ND Outdoor Heritage Fund Olive Garden JC Penneys Prairie Federal Credit Union

Professional Hearing Services
Real Builders
St Joseph's Community Health Foundation
Marv & Barb Semrau
Sertoma Club of Minot
US Bank Foundation
Walmart
Dick & Judy Winje